Tuition, Course, and Food Service Fees
Effective July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019

Free and
Reduced-Price
Meal Eligible
Tuition & Fees

Tuition

Regular Day

Extended
Learning
Obportunities
Summer
Learning

Adult
Education

Orchestra and
Band

General Education

Special Education
Grades K-5

Grades K-5

Grades 9-12

English Learners (EL)
Day Levels 1-5 or
Evening Levels 1-6
English Learners (EL)
Day Level 6

Adult Basic Education
(ABE) / General
Education Diploma
(GED) Program

GED Testing Services

High School Diploma -
Online (One class)
High School Diploma -
Online (Two classes)
ALC Workforce
Development Programs

Elementary Schools and
Secondary Schools
Secondary Schools

Elementary 17,726.21
Secondary 18,914.07
Elementary and Secondary 31,259.38
Modified Calendar, two week session * 125.00
Rising Kindergarten Summer Language 100.00
Academy, three week session (weeks 2 and 3)2

Summer Language Academy, three week 150.00
session (Grades 1-5)°

One new course - on-site (for EL) 60.00
One new course/acceleration - online 285.00
One new course including Health and PE Grades 285.00

9 & 10, and Human Growth & Development

Economics and Personal Finance course - face- 285.00
to-face

Economics and Personal Finance course - online 285.00
One new semester course (Trigonometry, Pre- 115.00
Calculus) or Enrichment course (SAT prep)

One repeat course (credit recovery) 60.00
Two repeat courses 120.00
SAT/ACT Prep course (12 hours) 150.00
Resident 75.00
Nonresident 150.00
Resident 75.00
Nonresident 150.00
Resident 75.00
Nonresident 150.00

GED Battery Exam (4 subjects) -
GED Ready Exam (4 subjects) -

GAIN Replacement Test - Outside of -
Registration Period (2 subjects)

Resident 85.00
Nonresident 125.00
Resident 125.00
Nonresident 187.50
Pharmacy Technician 1,353.00
Medical Administrative Assistant 1,000.00
Energy/Power 500.00

Scholarship* -
WorkKeys Test Fee -
WorkKeys Practice Test Fee -
NOVA CPR Course 170.00
CDL Permit Course (Part 1) 75.00
Musical instrument rental (students)® -
Musical instrument rental (siblings of students)® -
Violin/Viola strings -
Cello strings -
Shoulder rest -
Rosin -
Uniform rental -
District audition -
District band registration -
Grade 6 Band. Band book, locker rental and T- -
shirt

Grades 7 & 8 Symphonic/Concert Band. Band -
book and locker rental

Grades 7 & 8 Symphonic. Shoes -
T-shirt replacement -
Solo and Ensemble -
Band book -
Shoes -

40.00 -
40.00 -
50.00 30.00

50.00 30.00

- 30.00 per
subject

- 6.00 per
subject

- 7.00 per
subject

17,726.21
18,914.07
31,259.38

125.00

100.00

150.00

60.00

285.00
285.00

285.00
285.00

175.00

60.00
120.00
150.00
110.00

185.00

115.00
190.00
155.00

230.00
120.00
24.00
14.00

85.00
125.00
125.00
187.50

1,502.00
1,000.00
500.00
200.00
7.25
3.00
182.00

75.00
100.00

50.00

5.00
8-10.00

3.00
10-25.00
5.25-7.00
35.00
20.00

10.00

NA
NA
NA
10.00

25.00

50.00

60.00
60.00

60.00

60.00

60.00

175.00

60.00
60.00

50.00
NA

NA
NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

0.00/25.00
0.00/25.00
NA



Free and
Reduced-Price
Meal Eligible
Tuition & Fees

Tuition

Physical Secondary Schools Gym suit - shirt (optional) - - 6.00 6.00 NA
Education Gym suit - shorts (optional) - - 6.00 6.00 NA
Gym sweat pants (optional) - - 10.00 10.00 NA
PE Activity - - 5.00 5.00 NA
Lock replacement for PE locker room - - 3-5.00 3-5.00 NA
Clubs, Classes |Culinary Arts Uniform - - 25.00 25.00 NA
or Drama Personal make-up kit - - 19.00 19.00 NA
Organizations ' National Honor Society  Membership card, certificate and graduation - - 15.00 15.00 NA
(T.C. Williams) tassel
Future Business Leaders New membership - - 15.00 15.00 NA
of America (FBLA)
National English Honor New membership - - 20.00 20.00 NA
Society Returning membership - - 15.00 15.00 NA
Cosmetology Lab jacket - - 25.00 25.00 10.00
DECA National/State dues and graduation stales - - 20.00 20.00 NA
German Club/German  Membership - - 2.00 2.00 NA
Honor Society
French Honor Society National membership - - 3.00 3.00 NA
Dragon Slayers Books and dice bags (optional) - - 10.00 10.00 NA
JROTC Uniform (Damaged or Replacement) - - 250.00 250.00 NA
Activity fee - - 50.00 50.00 NA
Automotive Technology | Shirt (optional) - - 30.00 30.00 NA
Safety glasses - - 1.00 1.00 NA
Locker key deposit - - 2.00 2.00 NA
Science Science lab (George Washington) - - 5.00 5.00 NA
Miscellaneous Elementary Schools Laptop replacement. $200 for Chromebook and - - 230.00 230.00 NA
Student Fees $30 for adaptor and cord
Secondary Schools Agenda replacement = = 5.00 5.00 NA
Textbook and Library books (damaged or - - Based on text NA
replacement)
Student's education records, per page and actual - - 0.25 0.25 NA
cost of postage
Hallway lock replacement - - 3.00 3.00 NA
Laptop replacement. $300 for Chromebook and - - 330.00 330.00 NA
$30 for adaptor and cord
T.C. Williams Parking permit for Senior class (Per semester) - - 80.00 80.00 NA
ID card replacement - - 5.00 5.00 NA
School Meal Breakfast Adult A La Carte NA
Student - - 1.75 1.75 -
Lunch Adult - - 3.60 3.60 NA
Grades K-8 - - 2.85 2.85 -
Grades 9-12 - - 3.05 3.05 -
Milk (additional) - - 0.60 0.60 NA

1The first 2 children in any family will be expected to pay the Modified Calendar-Extended Learning fee. Any additional children will be allowed to attend tuition-
free.

2Rising kindergarten students attend K-Prep, at no charge, during week 1 and Summer Language Academy for weeks 2 and 3, at the tuition noted above.

3The first 2 children in any family will be expected to pay the Summer Language Academy fee. Any additional child is $50.00 or $15.00 for students eligible for
free and reduced-price meals.

4Students on Scholarship are required to pay the tuition noted above toward program goals.

sStudents eligible for free meals are not charged musical instrument rental. Students eligible for reduced-price meals are charged $25.



