## Tuition, Course, and Food Service Fees Effective July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019

			Tuition	Books	Fees	Total	Free and Reduced-Price Meal Eligible Tuition & Fees
Regular Day	General Education	Elementary	17,726.21	-	-	17,726.21	NA
Regulai Day	General Luucation			-	-		NA
	0	Secondary	18,914.07			18,914.07	
	Special Education	Elementary and Secondary	31,259.38	-	-	31,259.38	NA
Extended Learning	Grades K-5	Modified Calendar, two week session <sup>1</sup>	125.00	-		125.00	10.00
Opportunities Summer Learning	Grades K-5	Rising Kindergarten Summer Language Academy, three week session (weeks 2 and 3) <sup>2</sup>	100.00	-	-	100.00	25.00
		Summer Language Academy, three week	150.00	-	-	150.00	50.00
	Grades 9-12	session (Grades 1-5) <sup>3</sup> One new course - on-site (for EL)	60.00	-	-	60.00	60.00
	Glades 9-12						
		One new course/acceleration - online One new course including Health and PE Grades 9 & 10, and Human Growth & Development	285.00 285.00	-	-	285.00 285.00	60.00 60.00
		Economics and Personal Finance course - face- to-face	285.00	-	-	285.00	60.00
		Economics and Personal Finance course - online	285.00	-	-	285.00	60.00
		One new semester course (Trigonometry, Pre- Calculus) or Enrichment course (SAT prep)	115.00	-	60.00	175.00	175.00
		One repeat course (credit recovery)	60.00	-	-	60.00	60.00
		Two repeat courses	120.00	-	-	120.00	60.00
		SAT/ACT Prep course (12 hours)	150.00	-	-	150.00	50.00
Adult Education	English Learners (EL) Day Levels 1-5 or	Resident Nonresident	75.00 150.00	35.00	-	110.00	NA
	Evening Levels 1-6	Nonresident	150.00	35.00	-	165.00	INA
	English Learners (EL)	Resident	75.00	40.00	-	115.00	NA
	Day Level 6	Nonresident	150.00	40.00	-	190.00	NA
	Adult Basic Education (ABE) / General	Resident	75.00	50.00	30.00	155.00	NA
	Education Diploma (GED) Program	Nonresident	150.00	50.00	30.00	230.00	NA
	GED Testing Services	GED Battery Exam (4 subjects) GED Ready Exam (4 subjects)	-	-	30.00 per subject 6.00 per	24.00	NA
		GAIN Replacement Test - Outside of	-		subject 7.00 per	14.00	NA
		Registration Period (2 subjects)			subject	11.00	
	High School Diploma -	Resident	85.00	-	-	85.00	NA
	Online (One class)	Nonresident	125.00	-	-	125.00	NA
	High School Diploma -	Resident	125.00	-	-	125.00	NA
	Online (Two classes)	Nonresident	187.50	-	-	187.50	NA
	ALC Workforce	Pharmacy Technician	1,353.00	-	149.00	1,502.00	NA
	Development Programs	Medical Administrative Assistant	1,000.00	-	-	1,000.00	NA
		Energy/Power	500.00	-	-	500.00	NA
		Scholarship⁴ WorkKeys Test Fee	-	-	200.00 7.25	200.00	NA NA
		WorkKeys Practice Test Fee	-	-	3.00	3.00	NA
		NOVA CPR Course	170.00	12.00	-	182.00	NA
		CDL Permit Course (Part 1)	75.00	-	-	75.00	NA
Orchestra and	Elementary Schools and	Musical instrument rental (students)5	-	-	100.00	100.00	0.00 / 25.00
Band	Secondary Schools	Musical instrument rental (siblings of students) <sup>5</sup>	-	-	50.00	50.00	0.00 / 25.00
	Secondary Schools	Violin/Viola strings	-	-	5.00	5.00	NA
		Cello strings	-	-	8-10.00	8-10.00	NA
		Shoulder rest	-	-	8.00	8.00	NA
		Rosin	-	-	3.00	3.00	NA
		Uniform rental	-	-	10-25.00	10-25.00	NA
		District audition District band registration	-	-	5.25-7.00 35.00	5.25-7.00 35.00	NA NA
		Grade 6 Band. Band book, locker rental and T- shirt	-	-	20.00	20.00	NA
		Grades 7 & 8 Symphonic/Concert Band. Band book and locker rental	-	-	10.00	10.00	NA
		Grades 7 & 8 Symphonic. Shoes	-	-	30.00	30.00	NA
		T-shirt replacement	-	-	10.00	10.00	NA
		Solo and Ensemble	-	-	7-12.00	7-12.00	NA
		Band book	-	-	7-10.00	7-10.00	-
		Shoes	-	-	8.00	8.00	NA

			Tuition	Books	Fees	Total	Free and Reduced-Price Meal Eligible Tuition & Fees
Physical Education	Secondary Schools	Gym suit - shirt (optional)	-	-	6.00	6.00	NA
		Gym suit - shorts (optional)	-	-	6.00	6.00	NA
		Gym sweat pants (optional)	-	-	10.00	10.00	NA
		PE Activity	-	-	5.00	5.00	NA
		Lock replacement for PE locker room	-	-	3-5.00	3-5.00	NA
Clubs, Classes or Organizations (T.C. Williams)	Culinary Arts	Uniform	-	-	25.00	25.00	NA
	Drama	Personal make-up kit	-	-	19.00	19.00	NA
	National Honor Society	Membership card, certificate and graduation tassel	-	-	15.00	15.00	NA
	Future Business Leaders of America (FBLA)	New membership	-	-	15.00	15.00	NA
	National English Honor	New membership	-	-	20.00	20.00	NA
	Society	Returning membership	-	-	15.00	15.00	NA
	Cosmetology	Lab jacket	-	-	25.00	25.00	10.00
	DECA	National/State dues and graduation stales	-	-	20.00	20.00	NA
	German Club/German Honor Society	Membership	-	-	2.00	2.00	NA
	French Honor Society	National membership	-	-	3.00	3.00	NA
	Dragon Slayers	Books and dice bags (optional)	-	-	10.00	10.00	NA
	JROTC	Uniform (Damaged or Replacement)	-	-	250.00	250.00	NA
		Activity fee	-	-	50.00	50.00	NA
	Automotive Technology	Shirt (optional)	-	-	30.00	30.00	NA
		Safety glasses	-	-	1.00	1.00	NA
		Locker key deposit	-	-	2.00	2.00	NA
	Science	Science lab (George Washington)	-	-	5.00	5.00	NA
Miscellaneous Student Fees	Elementary Schools	Laptop replacement. \$200 for Chromebook and \$30 for adaptor and cord	-	-	230.00	230.00	NA
	Secondary Schools	Agenda replacement	-	-	5.00	5.00	NA
		Textbook and Library books (damaged or replacement)	-	-	Based		NA
		Student's education records, per page and actual cost of postage	-	-	0.25	0.25	NA
		Hallway lock replacement	-	-	3.00	3.00	NA
		Laptop replacement. \$300 for Chromebook and \$30 for adaptor and cord	-	-	330.00	330.00	NA
	T.C. Williams	Parking permit for Senior class (Per semester)	-	-	80.00	80.00	NA
		ID card replacement	-	-	5.00	5.00	NA
School Meal	Breakfast	Adult		A La	Carte		NA
		Student	-	-	1.75	1.75	-
	Lunch	Adult	-	-	3.60	3.60	NA
		Grades K-8	-	-	2.85	2.85	-
		Grades 9-12			3.05	3.05	-
			-	-			
		Milk (additional)	-	-	0.60	0.60	NA

<sup>1</sup>The first 2 children in any family will be expected to pay the Modified Calendar-Extended Learning fee. Any additional children will be allowed to attend tuition-

ree. <sup>2</sup>Rising kindergarten students attend K-Prep, at no charge, during week 1 and Summer Language Academy for weeks 2 and 3, at the tuition noted above.

<sup>3</sup>The first 2 children in any family will be expected to pay the Summer Language Academy fee. Any additional child is \$50.00 or \$15.00 for students eligible for free and reduced-price meals.

<sup>4</sup>Students on Scholarship are required to pay the tuition noted above toward program goals.

<sup>5</sup>Students eligible for free meals are not charged musical instrument rental. Students eligible for reduced-price meals are charged \$25.